under section 15-I of the SEBI Act, 1992 read with rule 5 of the SEBI Rules, 1995, I hereby 

impose following penalty under section 15HB of the SEBI Act, 1992 on the Noticee: 

S. No. Name of entity Penalty Provisions Penalty (Rs.) 

1 

Karvy Capital Limited 

Section 15HB of SEBI 
Act, 1992 

1,50,000/- (Rs. One 
Lakh Fifty thousand 
only) 

52. I am of the view that the said penalty is commensurate with the lapse/omission on the part 

of the Noticee. 

53. The Noticee shall remit / pay the said amount of penalty within 45 days of receipt of this 

order through online payment facility available on the website of SEBI, i.e.